修订版 1.4 4/16 版权所有 © 2016 by Silicon Laboratories Si52143
Si52143
PCI-EXPRESS 1 代、 2 代和  3 代四输出时钟发生器及
25 MHZ 参考时钟
特点
应用
描述
Si52143 是扩频时钟使能 PCIe 时钟发生器，可作为四个 PCIe 时钟和一个

Si52143
18 修订版 1.4
6.  Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Type Temperature
Lead-free
Si52143-A01AGM 24-pin QFN Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Si52143-A01AGMR 24-pin QFN—Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85 C
Si52143
修订版 1.4 19
7.  Package Outline
Figure 8 illustrates the package details for the Si52143. Table 8 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 8. 24-Pin Quad Flat No Lead (QFN) Package
Table 8. Package Diagram Dimensions
Symbol Millimeters
Min Nom Max
A 0.70 0.75 0.80
A1 0.00 0.025 0.05
b 0.20 0.25 0.30
D 4.00 BSC
D2 2.60 2.70 2.80
e 0.50 BSC
E 4.00 BSC
E2 2.60 2.70 2.80
L 0.30 0.40 0.50
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.08
ddd 0.07
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise
noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to JEDEC outline MO-220, variation VGGD-8.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020
specification for Small Body Components.
Si52143
20 修订版 1.4
8.  Land Pattern
Figure 9. QFN Land Pattern
Table 9. Land Pattern Dimensions
Dimension Unit mm
C1 4.0
C2 4.0
E 0.50 BSC
X1 0.30
X2 2.70
Y1 0.80
Si52143
修订版 1.4 21
Y2 2.70
Notes:
General
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. This land pattern design is based on the IPC-7351 guidelines.
Solder Mask Design
3. All metal pads are to be non-solder mask defined (NSMD). Clearance between the solder mask and the metal pad is to
be 60 m minimum, all the way around the pad.
Stencil Design
4. A stainless steel, laser-cut and electro-polished stencil with trapezoidal walls should be used to assure good solder
paste release.
5. The stencil thickness should be 0.125 mm (5 mils).
6. The ratio of stencil aperture to land pad size should be 1:1 for all perimeter
7. pads.
8. A 2x2 array of 1.10 mm x 1.10 mm openings on 1.30mm pitch should be used for the center ground pad.
Card Assembly
9. A No-Clean, Type-3 solder paste is recommended.
10. The recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020 specification for Small Body Components.
Table 9. Land Pattern Dimensions (Continued)
Si52143
22 修订版 1.4
DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 0.1 to Revision 1.0